certain fair value estimates may change once all information necessary to make a final fair
value assessment has been received

Update on estimated bargain purchase gain

a) The bargain purchase gain as of the acquisition date of October 4, 2018 will differ from the bargain purchase gain to be incl uded in the Company’s 8-K fi l ing that includes pro-forma

financial information as required under Article 11 of SEC Rule S-X.  The bargain purchase gain reflected above represents the Company’s best estimate of that amount as of the

closing date in accordance with GAAP. The bargain purchase gain included in the Company’s pro-forma fi ling is based on financial information as of June 30, 2018 and does not

consider the results of operations of PHH from that date until the closing on October 4th.  Additionally, under Article 11, certain adjustments to PHH’s financial information were

made that would not be reflected in a GAAP presentation.  These differences could be material.  The pro forma financial information required in connection with this business

combination will be fi led on or before December 21, 2018.

Ocwen Financial Corporation 14

($ in millions)

Q2 2018 Adjusted Expenses Annualized Summary

Expense Overview Q2 2018

OCN PHH
OCN +

PHH
Comments

I Expenses 206   71   277   Source: OCN / PHH 10Q

II Deduction of MSR FV Change (33)   -   (33)   PHH reports MSR FV change as a

revenue offset rather than in expenses

III Expenses Excluding MSR FV Change (I+II) 173   71   244

Adjustments

Restructuring Costs (5)   (2)   (7)

 Legal and Regulatory Fees  (2)   (2)   (4)

CFPB/State Matter Expense (5)   -   (5)

NRZ Consent Expenses (1)   -   (1)

PHH Transaction Expenses (2)   -   (2)

IV Total Adjustments to Expenses (16)   (4)   (20)   Source: OCN Q3'18 Earnings Deck,

PHH Press Release

V Adjusted Expenses Excluding MSR FV Change (III+IV) 157   67   224

Q2'18 Adjusted Expenses Annualized (Non-GAAP) 628   268   896